Attorney Docket No.: 10541-2114 Visteon Disclosure No.: V204-0156

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest: JOHN MECCA GEORGE J. DeHELLAN, J.R. TERRENCE DALE PRESTEL ROBERT JOHN BURNHAM DANA T. SIMS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment Change of Name Other: Security Agreement Merger Execution Date: January 25, 2005; February 11, 2005; February 14, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached? Yes No If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 20, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lawrence G. Almeda BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, It. 60610 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Please charge any deficien rises in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 08-1500. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Please charge any deficien rises in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 08-1500. Please charge any deficien rises in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 08-1500. Please charge any deficien rises in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 08-1500. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Please charge any deficien rises in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 08-1500. Please charge any deficien rises in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 08-1500. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Please charge any deficien rises in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 08-1500. Please charge any deficien rises in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 08-1500. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Please charge any deficien rises in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 08-1500. Please charge any deficien rises in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 08-1500. Please charge any deficien rises in fee or credit any overpayment to Depo	PATENTS ONLY	PATENTS ONLY		
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest: JOHN MECCA GEORGE J. DeHELIAN. JR. TERRENCE DALE PRESTEL ROBERT JOHN BURNHAM DANA T. SIMS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? J Ves No 3. Description of the interest conveyed: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? J Ves No Other: Security Agreement Merger Execution Date: January 25, 2005. February 11, 2005. February 14, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached? Yes No If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 20, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lawrence G. Almeda BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an / attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lawrence G. Almeda Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing No Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Van Buren Township, MI-IB111 Additional name(s) and addresses attached? One Village Center Drive Van Buren Township, MI-IB111 Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes No Other: Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes No S. No If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: No Research and a signature is involved. 1 To total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes No	TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS			
JOHN MECCA GEORGE J. DeHELIAN, JR. TERRENCE DALE PRESTEL ROBERT JOHN BURNHAM DANA T. SIMS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
SEORGE J. DeHELIAN, JR. TERRENCE DALE PRESTEL ROBERT JOHN BURNHAM DANA T. SIMS	Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	, , ,		
Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No No Yes No No No No No No No N	GEORGE J. DeHELIAN, JR. TERRENCE DALE PRESTEL ROBERT JOHN BURNHAM	One Village Center Drive		
Assignment	Yes ⊠			
Execution Date: January 25, 2005; February 11, 2005; February 14, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached? Yes No If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 20, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lawrence G. Almeda BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an / attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lawrence G. Almeda Name of Person Signing February 15, 2005 Date		Other:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 20, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lawrence G. Almeda BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL. 60610 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an / attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lawrence G. Almeda Name of Person Signing February 15, 2005 Date	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 20, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lawrence G. Almeda BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 BO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an / attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lawrence G. Almeda Name of Person Signing Signature Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No Number of applications and pate nts involved: 1 To Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1500 (VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.) Please charge any deficien sies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1500. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		<u>.</u>		
Additional numbers attached? Solution No.(s) Additional numbers attached? No.(s) Solution No.(s) Additional numbers attached? No. (s) Solution No.(s) Additional numbers attached? No. (s) Solution No.(s) Solution No.(s) Additional numbers attached? No. (s) Solution No. (s) Solution No.(s) Solution No.(s) Additional numbers attached? No. (s) Solution No. (s) Solution No.(s) Solution No.(solution No.(solution into Into Into Into Into Into Into Into I	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additiona	sheet attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Additional numbers attached?	If this document is being filed together with a new app October 20, 2004	lication, the execution date of the application is:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lawrence G. Almeda BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an / attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 6. Number of applications and pate ints involved: 1/7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lawrence G. Almeda BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 6. Number of applications and pate ints involved: 1/7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1500 (VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.) Replease charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1500. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an / attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lawrence G. Almeda Name of Person Signing Signature February 15, 2005 Date	Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
Hawrence G. Almeda Lawrence G. Almeda BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 BOX NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an / attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lawrence G. Almeda Name of Person Signing Not (15.17) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1500 (VISTEON GL OBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.) Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1500 (VISTEON GL OBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.) Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1500 (VISTEON GL OBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.) The please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1500 (VISTEON GL OBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.) Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1500 (VISTEON GL OBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.) February 15, 2005 Date	Name and address of party to whom	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Lawrence G. Almeda BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an / attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1500 (VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.) Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1500. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		l _ ·		
Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1500. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an / attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lawrence G. Almeda Name of Person Signing Signature Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1500. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1500. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1500. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1500. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1500. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1500. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1500.	BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1500 (VISTEON GLOBAL		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an / attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lawrence G. Almeda Name of Person Signing Pebruary 15, 2005 Date	CHICAGO, IL 60610			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an / attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lawrence G. Almeda Name of Person Signing Signature February 15, 2005 Date	DO NOT US			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an / attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lawrence G. Almeda Name of Person Signing Signature February 15, 2005 Date				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{N}}$	V_{X}^{\dagger}		

BRINKS HOFER GILSON &LIONE

PATENT REEL: 015716 FRAME: 0620

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: VEHICLE MULTIMEDIA SYSTEM HAVING A SAFETY INTERLOCK MECHANISM, identified as Visteon Disclosure No.: V204-0156 and Attorney Docket No.: 10541-2114, and described in the application executed on the same date hereof, or described in the application filed on October 20, 2004, as United States patent application no. 10/969,263.

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at One Village Center Drive, Van Buren Township, Michigan 48111, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell and assign to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, as the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
John Mecca	John Mecca	1/25/05
George J. DeHelian, Jr.		
Terrence Dale Prestel		
Robert John Burnham		
Dana T, Sims		

PATENT REEL: 015716 FRAME: 0621

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: VEHICLE MULTIMEDIA SYSTEM HAVING A SAFETY INTERLOCK MECHANISM, identified as Visteon Disclosure No.: V204-0156 and Attorney Docket No.: 10541-2114, and described in the application executed on the same date hereof, or described in the application filed on October 20, 2004, as United States patent application no. 10/969.263.

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at One Village Center Drive, Van Buren Township, Michigan 48111, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell and assign to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, as the assignee.

Executed by:

RECORDED: 02/15/2005

Name	Signature	Date
John Mecca		
George J. DeHelian, Jr.	in 1 Delhah.	2/11/65
Terrence Dale Prestel	Jeanne Kale Kale	2/11/05
Robert John Bumham	Kopart Buil	2/14/05
Dana T. Sims	Land Stra	2/11/05

PATENT

REEL: 015716 FRAME: 0622